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4016 HOUSE OF COMMONS
Questions

MARITIME COAL PRODUCTION ASSISTANCE 
ACT—LOANS

Question No. 496—Mr. MacEachen:
1. What amount in loans has been made avail­

able to coal producers under the Maritime Coal 
Production Assistance Act?

2. Which coal companies received loans and what 
amount was received by each of them?

Answer by: Hon. George Prudham (Minister 
of Mines and Technical Surveys):
1. $8,718,345.

2.
Amount received 

to date 
$ 675,000.00 
4,673,524.92 

162,000.00 
305,850.00 

8,175.00

Total approved 
$ 675,000.00 

7,500,000.00 
229,320.00 
305,850.00 

8,175.00

Avon Coal Co., Minto, N.B.........................
Dominion Coal Co., Sydney, N.S.............
Four Star Collieries Ltd., Bras d’Or, N.S.
D. S. & R. A. Mills, Minto, N.B.................
V. C. McMann, Minto, N.B.........................

$5,824,549.92$8,718,345.00

2. What is the average subvention rate per ton?

Answer by: Hon. George Prudham (Minister 
of Mines and Technical Surveys):
1. 265,609 net tons.
2. $2.34.

COAL SUBVENTION STATISTICS—NOVA SCOTIA- 
UNITED KINGDOM

Question No. 497—Mr. MacEaohen:
1. How many tons of Nova Scotia coal have been 

moved to the United Kingdom with subvention 
assistance?


